Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OWR	102224512				
T	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy there	∍of =	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Oliv	ver Genz and Ulrich Mantz		Name: Infineon Technologies AG	F	
			Internal Address:		
			Street Address:		
	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	es X No	St. Martin Str. 53		
3.1	Nature of Conveyance: MR	S 960.	્ર		
) 	Assignment Merger	,			
	Security Agreement Change	of Name	City: MUNICH	İ	
	Other				
<u> </u>			State: GERMANY Zip: 81541 Additional name(s) & Yes x No		
Exc	ecution Date: 8/18/2002 AND 8/1	5/2002	address(es) attached:		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
1			ution date of the new application is: 8/18/2002 and 8/15/2	002	
Α.	Patent Application No.(s):	ĮE I	3. Patent No.(s):		
	10236448				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes x No				
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory S. Gewirtz LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP 		5. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Naı			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Inte	ernal Address:		Enclosed		
Stro	eet Address: 600 South Avenue West		x Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	ount	
			Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)		
		[8	8. Deposit account number:		
City	r: State: Zip: stfield NJ 070		12-1095		
vve			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts	nt)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Gregory S. Gewirtz	_ Jay	September 6, 2002	2	
	Name of Person Signing	•	Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachn	ments, and documents: 3		
09/16/2002 DBYRNE	00000085 121095 10236448	- AVAIT-			
01 FC:581 4).00 CH				

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Alexander Michaelis, residing at Grundermuehlenweg 38, 51381 Leverkusen, Germany, a citizen of Germany; Oliver Genz, c/o Infineon Technologies Dresden GmbH & Co., Koeningsbrucker Str. 180, 01099 Dresden, Saxony, Germany, a citizen of Germany, and Ulrich Mantz, c/o Infineon Technologies Dresden GmbH & Co., Koeningsbrucker Str. 180, 01099 Dresden, Saxony, Germany, a citizen of Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to *Infineon Technologies*AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of
Germany, having its principal place of business St. Martin Str.
53, 81541 Munich, Germany;

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewithin, and is entitled:

OPTICAL MEASUREMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents

> PATENT REEL: 013279 FRAME: 0586

on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	
	Alexander Michaelis
Witness 1:	
Witness 2:	
Date: 4/14/07	O. Cery
•	Ollver Genz
Witness 1: P.J. Welt	
witness 2: Cloubelul Stavr	
Date: 8/65/02 Witness 1:	Which Mantz
Witness 1:	
Witness 2:	

334947 13000

RECORDED: 09/06/2002

PATENT REEL: 013279 FRAME: 0587